Preliminary
EM4135
Copyright   2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
13.56MHz, ISO15693 Standard Compliant
Contactless Identification Device
General Description
The EM4135 is a CMOS integrated circuit intended for use
in contactless Read/Write transponders. The IC is a

EM4135
Copyright   2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 31 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
For wafer form delivery, please refer to EM4135 wafer specification document
For CIDPACK delivery, please to CIDPACK data sheet.
DIE Form:
Package Form:
Standard Versions:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For the other delivery form, please contact EM
Microelectronic-Marin S.A. Please make sure to give complete part number when ordering.
Part Number Resonant Capacitor Package/Die Form Delivery form/Bumping
EM4135AMWW11-002 28pF Unsawn wafer, 11 mils thickness No bump
EM4135AMWW11-502 95pF Unsawn wafer, 11 mils thickness No bump
EM4135AMWS11E-002 28pF Sawn wafer, 11 mils thickness Gold bump
EM4135AMCI2LC-002 28pF CID package, 2pins (length 2.5mm) bulk
EM4135AMCB2RC-002 28pF COB package, 2pins bulk
                                                                                                                            Table 23.
© EM Microelectronic-Marin SA, 03/03, Rev. Preliminary
-
Circuit Name: Customer Specific Version:
EM4135 002: resonance capacitor of 28pF
502: resonance capacitor of 95pF
Coding:
AM= Manchester, Multi Baud Rate
Package/Card & Delivery Form:
CI2LB = CID Pack, 2 long pins (2.5mm), in tape
CI2LC = CID Pack, 2 long pins (2.5mm), in bulk
CB2RC = PCB Package, 2 pins, in bulk
CI2LB 002EM4135 AM
-
Circuit Name: Customer Version:
EM4135 002: resonance capacitor of 28pF
502: resonance capacitor of 95pF
Coding: Bumping:
AM= Manchester, Multi Baud Rate " " (blank) = no bumps
E = with Gold Bumps
Die form: Thickness:
WW =Unsawn  Wafer 6 = 6 mils (152um)
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame 7 = 7 mils (178um)
WT = Sticky Tape 11 = 11 mils (280um)
002EM4135 AM WW 11
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry described other than circuitry entirely embodied in an